
Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/94             Classes: III-XII                      October 13, 2023 

 
Dear Parents 

Greetings from OPBMS! 

 

Annual Sports Day 2023-24 will be organized on November 25, 2023. The pre decided events for the same 

will be conducted as per the given schedule. 

Classes Date 

III 21 October, 2023 

IV-V 20 October, 2023 

VI-VIII (Boys) 25 October, 2023 

VI-VIII (Girls) 26 October, 2023 

IX-XII (Girls) 27 October, 2023 

IX-XII (Boys) 04 November, 2023 

IX-XII Tug of War (Boys & 

Girls) 

06 November, 2023 

 

List of Pre Decided Events 

 

Classes III IV V VI-VIII IX-XII 

Field 

Events 

80 M 

100 M 

Hurdle 

200 M 

100 M 

Obstacle 

Race 

100 M 

200 M 

300 M 

100 M 

Obstacle 

Race 

100 M 

200 M 

300 M 

100 M 

Obstacle 

Race 

100 M 

200 M 

400 M 

600 M 

 

100 M 

200 M 

400 M 

800 M  

1500 M 

 

Field 

Events 

Long Jump Long Jump 

Shot Put 

Long Jump 

Shot Put 

Long Jump 

High Jump 

Shot Put 

Long Jump 

High Jump 

Shot Put 

Javelin 

Throw 

Fun Games Pair Race Three 

Legged Race 

Three 

Legged Race 

Three 

Legged Race 

Back Race   

Back  Race   

 

Note:  

1. On the pre-decided event day, students must report in house uniform and sports shoes. 

2. Students may participate in any two events. 

3. Students who will not be able to participate due to any reason need to submit a written application 

to the respective class incharges on October 14, 2023 during the PTM. 

4. Those who are interested to participate should fill and submit their consent latest by October 14, 

2023 at the given link - https://forms.gle/dqWbGx9B88LP2qu48. 

 

Looking forward to your cooperation. 

 

Warm regards 

Sd/- 

Sangeeta Sharma 

Principal  

https://forms.gle/dqWbGx9B88LP2qu48

