Dear Parents

Greetings from OPBMS!



Annual Sports Day 2023-24 will be organized on November 25, 2023. The pre decided events for the same will be conducted as per the given schedule.

Classes: III-XII

Classes	Date
III	21 October, 2023
IV-V	20 October, 2023
VI-VIII (Boys)	25 October, 2023
VI-VIII (Girls)	26 October, 2023
IX-XII (Girls)	27 October, 2023
IX-XII (Boys)	04 November, 2023
IX-XII Tug of War (Boys &	06 November, 2023
Girls)	

List of Pre Decided Events

Classes	III	IV	V	VI-VIII	IX-XII
Field	80 M	100 M	100 M	100 M	100 M
Events	100 M	200 M	200 M	200 M	200 M
	Hurdle	300 M	300 M	400 M	400 M
	200 M	100 M	100 M	600 M	800 M
	100 M	Obstacle	Obstacle		1500 M
	Obstacle	Race	Race		
	Race				
Field	Long Jump	Long Jump	Long Jump	Long Jump	Long Jump
Events		Shot Put	Shot Put	High Jump	High Jump
				Shot Put	Shot Put
					Javelin
					Throw
Fun Games	Pair Race	Three	Three	Three	Back Race
		Legged Race	Legged Race	Legged Race	
				Back Race	

Note:

- 1. On the pre-decided event day, students must report in house uniform and sports shoes.
- 2. Students may participate in any two events.
- 3. Students who will not be able to participate due to any reason need to submit a written application to the respective class incharges on October 14, 2023 during the PTM.
- 4. Those who are interested to participate should fill and submit their consent latest by October 14, 2023 at the given link https://forms.gle/dqWbGx9B88LP2qu48.

Looking forward to your cooperation.

Warm regards Sd/-Sangeeta Sharma Principal